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COUNTY CONTACT MAILING ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL 

Clark Brigette Bashaw Clark County Public Health 

P. O. Box 9825 

Vancouver, WA  98666-8825 

Ph (360) 397-8428, ext 7273 

Fax (360) 397-8084 

brigette.bashaw@clark.wa.gov 

Grant Jon Ness Grant County Health District 

1038 W Ivy St 

Moses Lake, WA  98837 

Ph (509) 766-7960 ex 32 

jness@granthealth.org 

Jefferson Susan Porto Jefferson County Public Health 

615 Sheridan Street 

Port Townsend, WA  98368-2439 

Ph (360) 385-9404 

Fax (360) 379-4487 

sporto@co.jefferson.wa.us 

Kitsap John Kiess Kitsap County Health District 

345 6th Street  Suite 300 

Bremerton, WA  98337-1866 

Ph (360) 337-5290 

Fax (360) 337-5291 

john.kiess@kitsappublichealth.org 

Kittitas Holly Duncan Kittitas County Public Health Department 

507 N Nanum Street  Suite 102 

Ellensburg, WA  98926-2886 

Ph (509) 962-7515 

Fax (509) 962-7052 

holly.duncan@co.kittitas.wa.us 

Mason Carol Spaulding Mason County Public Health Department 

P. O. Box 1666 

Shelton, WA  98584-5000 

Ph (360) 427-9670 ext 580 

Fax (360) 427-7787 

cns@co.mason.wa.us 

Okanogan Dave Hilton Okanogan County Public Health 

P. O. Box 231 

Okanogan, WA  98840-0231 

Ph (509) 422-7144 

Fax (509) 422-7142 

dhilton@co.okanogan.wa.us 

Pierce Rich Dickerson Tacoma-Pierce County Health Department 

3629 South D Street  Mail Stop 1035-111 

Tacoma, WA  98418-6813 

Ph (253) 798-2885 

Fax (253) 798-7663 

rdickerson@tpchd.org 

San Juan Kyle Dodd San Juan County Health & Community Services 

P. O. Box 607 

Friday Harbor, WA  98250-0607 

Ph (360) 370-7524 

Fax (360) 378-7036 

kyled@sanjuanco.com 

Skamania Marlon Morat Skamania County Community Health 

P. O. Box 790 

Stevenson, WA  98648-0790  

Ph (509) 427-3900 

morat@co.skamania.wa.us 

Snohomish Bruce Straughn Snohomish Health District 

3020 Rucker Avenue  Suite 104 

Everett, WA  98201-3900 

Ph (425) 339-5250 

Fax (425) 339-5254 

bstraughn@snohd.org 

Spokane John Sherve Spokane Regional Health District 

1101 West College Avenue  Room 402 

Spokane, WA  99201-2095 

Ph (509) 324-1627 

Fax (509) 324-3603 

jsherve@srhd.org 

Thurston Stephanie Kenney Thurston County Public Health & Social Services Dept. 

2000 Lakeridge Drive SW 

Olympia, WA  98502-6045 

360-867-2630  

Fax (360) 867-2660 

kennys@co.thurston.wa.us 

Whatcom Lee Phipps Whatcom County Health Department 

509 Girard Street 

Bellingham, WA  98225-4005 

Ph (360) 676-6724 

Fax (360) 676-7646 

lphipps@whatcomcounty.us 

Yakima Dave Cole Yakima Health District 

1210 Ahtanum Ridge Drive 

Union Gap, WA  98903-1813 

Ph (509) 249-6504 

Fax (509) 249-6604 

dave.cole@co.yakima.wa.us 
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